RESOLUTION # 2267 -2006/

A RESOLUTICN FOR ORDER ACCEPTING ACKNOWLEDGEMENT/SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT :

BEFORE THE BUFFALO CITY COUNCIL

IN RE:

Beach Pub

1022 W. Front Street ORDER ACCEPTING
Buffalo, 1A 52728 ACKNOWLEDGMENT/

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

ON this 0_@_ day OKM’ZOOI, in lieu of a public hearing on the matter, the Buffalo
City Council approves the attached Acknowledgment/Settiement Agreement between the above
captioned permittee and the City of Buffalo,

Therefore, the Buffalo City Council FINDS that the above captioned permittee has
remitted to the City of Buffalo a civil penalty in the amount of three hundred dollars ($300.00).
Be advised that this sanction will count as a first violation of lowa Code Section 453A.2(1),
pursuant to Iowa Code Section 453A.22(2)(a). IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the

judgment in this matter is hereby satisfied.

Approved by the City Council of Buffalo, IA, this 06th day of August, 2001,

Signed by the Mayor of Buffalo, IA, this 06th day of August, 2001.

Signedé.)M (- M%
Phil C. Hoover, Mayor, Buffals, IA
Attest:%/&éﬂ W

Carol A. Bernauer, City Clerk, Buffalo, IA




